a L
À
,
Cf

e	CMB No. 665 (-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008) 01 - 07 -	2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
-	EC 2 9 2008 B	8 Hara duna human	ET		
THE REAL PROPERTY.	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103542	2639	documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)		
	Gaetan Jette 1386 Danemark Street	Name: 9172-9863 (QUEBEC INC.		
,	Mascouche, Montreal Quebec, Canada J7L 4E7	Internal Address	3:		
,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗶 No				
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	2430 Des Entreprises Blvd.		
	Execution Date(s)_ August 9, 2007				
		City: Terrebonne			
	Joint Research Agreement	State: _Quebec_			
	Government Interest Assignment				
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada	Zip: <u>J6X 4J8</u>		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	4. Application or patent number(s):		document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No			
2	12/228,568 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	⟨ No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents nvolved: 1		
	Name: Eric Fincham	7 Total foo (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37	CFR 1.21(11) & 3.41) Ψ <u>40.00</u>		
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 316 Knowlton Road	★ Enclosed			
	Street / Garages - 310 Kilowiton hoad	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City:Lac Brome	8. Payment Inf	ormation		
	State: Quebec Zip: J0E 1V0				
	Phone Number: (450) 243-4156		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
	Fax Number: (450) 243-0731	Deposit 93.03662099 NEWHISer 90999916 12228568 40.00 0P			
	Email Address:	Authorized	d USer Name		
	9. Signature:		170-25-00		
	Signature		<u>Dec 30 2009</u> Date		
	Eric Fincham, Reg. 28,201		otal number of pages including cover heet, attachments, and documents:		
	Name of Person Signing	s	heet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

File: 2897-2

UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/We, Gatean Jette

of 1386, rue Danemark, Mascouche, Quebec, Canada, J7L 4E7

have invented certain improvements in SHORING BAR DEVICE

described in the following patent application:

"I hereby authorize and request my agent, Eric Fincham, of 1991 Perigny Blvd. Chambly, Quebec, J3L 4C3 to insert here in parentheses the application number and the filing date of said application when known."

(Application No. 2.638.717

Filed: August 14, 2008 Canada

and:

WHEREAS, 9172-9863 QUEBEC INC.

of 2430 Blvd. des Entreprises, Terrebonne, Quebec, Canada, J6X 4J8

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation- in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0640 I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	I/We have here	unto set my/our	hand(s)) and seal
--------------------	----------------	-----------------	---------	------------

Gaetan Jette

RECORDED: 12/29/2008

PATENT

REEL: 022072 FRAME: 0641